STRONG MINDS, FU?‘URE CHANS

Elementary and Middle School Cross Country Schedule

Fall 2017
Schools : - Location Start Time
Tuesday, Sept. 26 All Schools (MS Only 1600m) GRPS University 5:15 PM
Tuesday, Oct. 3 All Schools GRPS University 5:15PM
Tuesday, Oct. 10 All Schools GRPS University 5:15PM
Tuesday, Oct. 17 All Schools GRPS University 5:15 PM
Saturday, Oct. 21 5th Annual Invitational - All Schools GRPS University ~ 11:00 AM
Tuesday, Oct. 24 All Schools (Elementary Only) GRPS University 5:15 PM

GRPS University is Located at 1400 Fuller Ave. NE (Former City High Middle
Location)

Elementary Cross Country races will follow middle school races.

Awards will be given to the top 10 runners that place.



Date

Tues., September 12
Tues., September 12
Wed., September 13

Tues., September 19
Tues., September 19

Wed., September 20

Tues., September 26
Wed., September 27
Wed., September 27

Tues., October 3
Tues., October 3
Wed., October 4

Tues., October 10
Tues., October 10
Wed., October 11

Tues., October 17
Tues., Octobher 17
Wed., October 18

=

2017

78'er Football Schedule

Schools
Southeast vs Calvin Christian
NorthPointe Christian vs Northeast

Northwest vs Southwest

Northeast vs Hopkins
Northwest vs Godwin

Southwest vs Southeast

Kellogsville vs Southeast
Southwest vs Lee
Northwest vs Northeast

NorthPointe Christian vs Northwest
Southwest vs Godwin
Southeast vs Northeast

Kellogsville vs Northeast
Southeast vs Lee
Southwest vs Northwest

Northwest vs Hopkins
Calvin Christian vs Northeast
Southwest vs Southeast

TRON( E\/i INDS, FUTURE CHAMPIONS

Location Game Time
Calvin Christian 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 5:30 PM

Hopkins 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 5:30 PM
Houseman Field 6:00 PM

Lee 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 5:30 PM
Houseman Field 6:00 PM

Godwin 6:00 PM

Houseman Field 5:30 PM

Kellogsville 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 5:30 PM

Hopkins 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 6:00 PM
Houseman Field 5:30 PM

Northwest: Westwood, CA
Frost, Harrison & Shawmut
Hills

Southwest: Burton, SWCC,
UPrep & GR Mont.

Host Schoo!s are bolded in Red

Northeast: Riverside, City, North Park
& Aberdeen

Southeast: Alger, Sherwood, MLK,
Ford & Dickinson



Monday, Sept. 18
Monday, Sept. 18
Monday, Sept. 18
Monday, Sept. 18

Wednesday, Sept. 20
Wednesday, Sept. 20
Wednesday, Sept. 20
Wednesday, Sept. 20

Monday, Sept. 25
Monday, Sept. 25
Monday, Sept. 25
Monday, Sept. 25

Wednesday, Sept. 27
Wednesday, Sepi. 27
Wednesday, Sept. 27
Wednesday, Sept. 27

Monday, Oct. 2
Monday, Oct. 2
Monday, Oct. 2
Monday, Oct. 2

Wednesday, Oct. 4
Wednesday, Oct. 4
Wednesday, Oct. 4
Wednesday, Oct. 4

Monday, Oct. ¢
Monday, Oct. 8
Monday, Oct. 8
Monday, Oct. 8

Wednesday, Oct. 11
Wednesday, Oct. 11
Wednesday, Oct. 11
Wednesday, Oct. 11

Tournament play will be on Monday, October 16 and Wednesday, October 18. Tournament format will be blind

CA Frost vs SWCC

Harrison vs City
Burton vs CA Frost
SWCC vs Wesiwood
Riverside vs Alger

Alger vs Harrison
Riverside vs CA Frost
City vs SWCC

Burton vs Westwood

Westwood vs Riverside
SWCC vs Harrison

CA Frost vs Alger
Burton vs City

CA Frost vs Westwood
Alger vs SWCC

City vs Riverside
Harrison vs Burion

Westwood vs Alger
SWCC vs Burion

CA Frost vs City
Harrison vs Riverside

MINDS, FUTURE CHAMPIONS
Middle School Boy's Soccer Schedule
Fall 2017

Schools - i
Alger vs Westwood Alger
Burton vs SWCC Burton
City vs CA Frost Briggs Field
Riverside vs Harrison Riverside MS
Burton vs Alger Burion
Wesiwood vs City Union HS
CA Frost vs Harrison Harrison
SWCC vs Riverside Clemente Park
City vs Alger Briggs Field
Burion vs Riverside Riverside
Westwood vs Harrison Union HS

Clemente Park

Harrison
Burion
Clemente Park
Riverside MS

Alger
Riverside MS
Briggs Field

Burion

Union HS
Clemenie Park
Alger
Burion

Union HS
Alger
Briggs Field
Harrison

Union HS
Clemente Park
Briggs Field
Harrison

Game Time
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

draw seeded, single-elimination bracket. Game locations will be determined based on the seeding and field
conditions. Final championship game will take place at Houseman Field on Monday, October 23.



Middle School Girls Volleyball Schedule
Fall 2017

Monday, Sept. 18
Scrimmage 1
Bye: UPrep White

Wednesday, Sept. 20
Scrimmage 2
Bye: CA Frost

Monday, Sept. 25
Game 1
Bye: Riverside

Wednesday, Sept. 27
Game 2
Bye: GR Ford

Monday, Oct. 2
Game 3
Bye: City Blue

Wednesday, Oct. 4
Game 4
Bye: SWCC

*Games in Bold/Red are 7/8th grade competitions only

- Schools
City White vs Uprep Blue

Riverside vs City Blue
Alger vs Westwood

CA Frost vs SWCC
Harrison vs Buton

-Sherwood vs GR Ford

City White vs Alger
SWCC vs City Blue
UPrep Blue vs Burton
Sherwood vs Riverside

Westwood vs UPrep White

GR Ford vs Harrison

Burton vs Alger
Sherwood vs City Blue
City White vs SCC

1L ocation
City
Riverside
Alger

CA Frost
Harrison
Sherwood
City
SWCC
Central HS
Sherwood
Westwood
GR Ford

Burton
Sherwood

City

UPrep White vs UPrep Blu(Central HS

GR Ford vs Westwood
Harrison vs CA Frost

City White vs City Blue
Westwood vs Burton
Sherwood vs CA Frost
UPrep White vs Harrison
Riverside vs SWCC
Alger vs UPrep Blue

Sherwood vs SWCC
Alger vs UPrep White
UPrep Blue vs GR Ford
Harrison vs Riverside
CA Frost vs Westwood
Burton vs City White

CA Frost vs UPrep Blue
GR Ford vs Alger
Westwood vs Riverside
Burton vs UPrep White
City Blue vs Harrison
Sherwood vs City White

Westwood
Harrison
City
Westwood
Sherwood
Central HS
Riverside
Alger

Sherwood
Alger
Central HS
Harrison
CA Frost
Burton

CA Frost
Alger
Westwood
Burton
City

Sherwood

Game Time
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm



